DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiES 123123
Laboratory Equipment  And Supplies
7
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiESDURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiES
7.1  General laboratory supplies
7.2  General laboratory equipment
7.3  Analytical and diagnostic equipment
7.4  Refrigerators and vaccine carriers

Prices on application. Please email cataloguesales@durbin.co.uk or call +44 (0)20 8660 2220 for a quotation.
General laboratory supplies 7.1
  Pack Order code
Size/Qty.
Glass & polypropylene ware  7.1.1
Beaker 50ml graduated p/p tri-cornered  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER027P
Beaker 100ml graduated p/p tri-cornered . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER02701P
Beaker 250ml graduated p/p tri-cornered . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER02702P
Beaker 250ml graduated glass, heat resisting, squat form  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 10 ER11901P
Beaker 600ml graduated glass, heat resisting with spout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER11902L
Beaker 1000ml graduated glass, heat resisting with spout . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 10 ER11903P
Bottle dispensary amber 500ml polythene screw cap . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER12501P
Bottle dropper glass amber 30ml . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER003P
Bottle reagent polyethylene 250ml, break resistant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER123L
Leak-proof screwcap, resistant to most chemicals, amber.
Dish petri glass 10cm (4") . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER162P
Flask volumetric p/p or glass autoclavable with p/p stopper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER039LV
Specify size required: 50, 100, 250, 500, 1000ml and glass or p/p.
Funnel glass 8cm diameter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER118P
Funnel p/p autoclavable 10cm (4") . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER121P
Funnel p/p autoclavable 13cm (5") . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER122P
Measuring cylinder p/p or glass, graduated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    ER020LV
Specify size required: 10, 25, 50, 100, 250, 500, 1000, 2000ml
and glass or p/p.
Pipette capacity 1ml with 0.01ml graduations, glass  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER051P
Pipette capacity 2ml with 0.02ml graduations, glass  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER05105L
Pipette capacity 5ml with 0.05ml graduations, glass  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER05106L
Pipette capacity 10ml with 0.1ml graduations, glass  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER05103P
Pipette capacity 1ml, with 0.5ml graduations, plastic with bulb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 500 ER194P
Do not autoclave.
Pipette capacity 3ml, with 0.5ml graduations, plastic with bulb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 500 ER195P
Do not autoclave.
Pipette red cell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER053P
Pipette white cell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER05302P

Washbottle 500ml polythene oval . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER00202P
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiES
  Pack Order code
Size/Qty.
7.1.2 test tubes and accessories
Test tube, rimless 7.5 x 1.2cm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER00801P
Test tube, rimless or rimmed, specify size required  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER006LV
Test tube holder, spring type, all metal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER013L
Test tube rack, for 1.3cm - 1.8cm tubes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ER00501L
24 holes nylon coated steel.
Brush for test tubes, for tubes 1.6 - 2.5cm diameter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER010P
Brush for test tubes, for tubes 1 - 1.2cm diameter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 10 ER01002L
7.1.3 Chemicals and reagents
Buffer tabs pH6.8, each tablet for 100ml . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 50 ER06308P
Buffer tabs pH7.2, each tablet for 100ml  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 50 ER06309P
Buffer tabs pH6.8, each tablet for 1L  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER06312L
Buffer tabs pH7.2, each tablet for 1L . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100  ER06313L
Ethanol 96% AnalaR 4 x 2.5L bottles, Hazard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER06601L
Methylated Spirit, industrial GPR 90%, Hazard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25L drum ER06607L
Stain Carbol Fuchsin Ziehl Neilsen, Hazard  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  100g ER06301P
Stain Crystal, violet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  100g ER06303P
Stain Field A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25g ER064P
Stain Field B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25g ER06402P
Stain Geimsa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25g ER06403P
Stain Iodine resublimed 99.5% GRG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  50g ER06305P
Stain Methylene blue, Loeffler, use with Ziehl Neilsen, Hazard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  500ml ER06307P
Stain Potassium Iodide RECTAPUR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  250g ER06306S
7.1.4 Filters and papers
Filter paper No.1, 9cm (3.5") diameter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER037P
Filter paper No.1, 15cm (6") diameter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER03701P
Litmus paper, blue, book . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 10 ER015L

DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiES 127
Prices on application. Please email cataloguesales@durbin.co.uk or call +44 (0)20 8660 2220 for a quotation.
  Pack Order code
Size/Qty.
miscellaneous items  7.1.6
Counter, hand tally, with metal stand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER155P
Eyeshield with adjustable side arms, Grade 2 impact, standard . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER191P
Can be worn over prescription spectacles.
Timer, countdown, battery operated, 0 - 99mins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER16701L
Timer, countdown, mechanical type, set to ring from 0 - 60mins . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER167P
ESr equipment 7.1.7
Westergren pipette/tube . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER136P
Westergren stand sedimentation for 6 tubes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER135P
Westergren brush for Westergren pipettes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER137P
General laboratory equipment  7.2
  Pack Order code
Size/Qty.
Balance triple beam 0 - 311g x 0.01g sensitivity  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER08901P
Complete with weights & dust cover.
Balance/scales cap 50.5g x 0.01g sensitivity dispensing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER089P
No separate weights required.
Incubator laboratory, gravity convection, ambient temperature +5 to 100°C . . . .    ER10302L
50L capacity, 220 - 240V AC. Internal dims. 49 x 33 x 33cm (w x d x h)
with 2 shelves (3 positions). Hydraulic thermostat and over-temperature cut-out.
Oven laboratory, gravity convection, 40 - 250°C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER10801L
50L capacity, 220 - 240V AC. Internal dims. 49 x 33 x 33cm (w x d x h)
with 2 shelves (3 positions). Hydraulic thermostat and over-temperature cut-out.
Still L4 diamond 3.4/4.5L per hr s/s, electric . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER10901P
Fitted with s/s condensing tube and complete with s/s inner baffle, toughened
glass baffle cup, s/s lid, 2 x 1.5kW elements and connectors, and lockable
wall mounting cabinet. Includes free service kit.
Water bath, heated, unstirred. 220 - 240V AC, capacity 10L . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    ER10003L
Temperature range 20 - 90°C. Each bath accommodates 2 racks,
size 1.6 x 10cm (see ER10102L). Accessories (order separately):
Lid, s/s, required when using temperatures above 60°C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER10103L
Test tube rack, holds 44 test tubes size 1.6 x 10cm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER10102L
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiES
  Pack Order code
Size/Qty.

Sterile, racked. Suitable for use with Mistral 1000 centrifuge ER074L.
7.3 Analytical and diagnostic equipment
  Pack Order code
Size/Qty.
Colorimeter portable 6030, 230V, with rechargeable batteries and charger  . . .   ER06710L
8 hermetically sealed filters for use over the range 400 - 710nm, 10mm
cuvettes, adaptor and instruction manual.
Colorimeter tropicalised CO7000 digital mains/battery operated  . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER1381L
110/220V or internal rechargeable battery, with set of 10 sealed filters, packs
of 10 cuvettes. Accepts 10mm cuvettes or 16mm tubes, also 10 & 12mm tubes
with adaptors supplied. Comes complete with charger, spare lamp, instruction
booklet and dust cover. Wavelength 400 - 700nm, absorbance 0.3 - 1.99A.
Colorimeter Model 252. Chroma 400 - 720nm, Analogue Ab 0.0 - 1.0 to -100%  ER067L
240V with samples holder. Pack of 100 cuvettes, lamp, set of 8 filters
and battery lead.
Comparator Lovibond 2000 without cells for daylight use  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER060P
Cells, moulded polystyrene, square, 1.35cm, 10ml . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER06002P
2 cells required for each comparator.
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiES 129
Prices on application. Please email cataloguesales@durbin.co.uk or call +44 (0)20 8660 2220 for a quotation.
  Pack Order code
Size/Qty.
Disc 5/37X haemoglobin range 3 - 14g/100ml . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER061P
Discs, available for haemoglobin, protein, bilirubin, sugar, urea etc . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER061LV
Use in conjunction with chemical reagents.
Counter, differential white blood cell, five units with totaliser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER15301L
Manual operation.
Counter, hand tally with metal stand . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER155P
Flame photometer, digital PFP7C clinical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER154L
With sodium and potassium filters as standard, electronic flame failure detection,
connecting hoses and clips, compressor plug, drain tap, fuses and instruction/service
manual. Operates on propane, butane, natural gas or LPG supplies. For a fully
operational unit the following will also be required (order separately):
Air compressor, 230V AC, suitable for hot and humid climates  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER15401L
Butane gas regulator OR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER15403L
Propane gas regulator . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER15402L
Clinical standards, 500ml . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER154LV
Please specify which you require: 1.00mmol/L Li; 100mmol/L Na/K; 140mmol/
L Na 5mmol/L K; 120mmol/L Na 2mmol/L K; 160mmol/L Na 8mmol/L K;
160mmol/L Na 80mmol/L K. Also available (order separately):
Lithium filter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER15404L
Haemacytometer set, 2-cell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    ER07003P
Comprises Cristalite (clearsite) counting chamber, improved Neubauer
with metallised platform, 2 cover glasses, red cell pipette & white cell pipette.
Haemoglobinometer DHT portable, digital, range 20/300 g/L  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER187P

Prices on application. Please email cataloguesales@durbin.co.uk or call +44 (0)20 8660 2220 for a quotation.
Microscopes and accessories  7.5
  Pack Order code
Size/Qty.
Microscope, binocular, L1100B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER091L
With objectives achromatic 4x, 10x, 40x (spring), 100x (spring/oil immersion),
Eye pieces 5x, 10x, 16x. Mechanical stage x-y range. Abbe condenser with iris
diaphragm and filter holder. 6V 20W illuminator with neutral filter. Continuously
adjustable light control. Built-in 230V transformer with switch. Mirror. In rigid
plastic case.
Microscope binocular tropical medicine mains/battery/solar operation . . . . . . . . .   ER993S
with mechanical stage, 10x widefield eyepieces, achromatic DIN objectives
10x, 40x, 100x. 10W halogen illumination, mirror unit, battery leads, dust
cover, 50ml non-drying immersion oil, spare fuse and bulb, colour specimen
plates and operator’s manual.
microscope accessories   7.5.1
Lens cleaning tissue 9.5 x 13.5cm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 50 ER15901P
Microscope cover slips glass 2 x 2cm No.1 thickness . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER13102P
Microscope cover slips glass 2.2 x 2.2cm No.1 thickness . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 200 ER13105P
Microscope immersion oil non-drying  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  50ml ER09209L
Microscope immersion oil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  500ml ER09601P
Microscope slide mail box p/p . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER13002P
Microscope slides 7.6 x 2.6cm (3 x 1") 1.0/1.2mm glass Frosted ends . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER13001P
Microscope slides 7.6 x 2.6cm (3 x 1") 1.0/1.2mm glass Ground edges . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER130P
Pen diamond, glass writing pen with retractable point . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER152L
Pencil wax, for writing on glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER138P
Staining set p/p for 20 slides with 2 lids & immersion rack . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER14803P

DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiES 133
Prices on application. Please email cataloguesales@durbin.co.uk or call +44 (0)20 8660 2220 for a quotation.
   Pack Order code No.
Size/Qty.  in kit
Pencil wax, for writing on glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER138P 6
Pipette 20microlitres (ul) / 0.02ml for counting chamber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER12603P 2
Pipette filler up to 0.2ml, hand operated, Pi-pump, yellow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER04801P 1
Pipette filler up to 2ml, hand operated, Pi-pump, blue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER04802P 1
Pipette filler up to 10ml, hand operated, Pi-pump, green . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER04803P 1
Pipette graduated capacity 2ml, graduations 0.02ml, glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER05105L 2
Pipette graduated capacity 5ml, graduations 0.05ml, glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER05106L 2
Pipette graduated capacity 10ml, graduations 0.1ml, glass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 5 ER05103P 1
Pipette red cell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER053P 2
Pipette white cell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER05302P 2
Pipette/tube, Westergren . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER136P 12
Rack test tube, for 1.3 - 1.8cm tubes, 24 holes, nylon coated steel . . . . . . . . . . .   ER00501L 3
Rod stirring glass 25cm (10") . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER11202P 4
Stand sedimentation Westergren for 6 tubes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER135P 1
Tube test rimless 7.5 x 1.2cm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER00801P 1
Tubes, centrifuge p/p, 10ml for hand centrifuge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER084P 6
rHC 05b laboratory room kit (Consumable items): 7.6.2
Applicators wooden, 15cm x 1.5mm diam.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 1000 ET025P 2
Cover slips microscope glass 2.2 x 2.2cm. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 200 ER13105P 3
Filter paper No.1, 9cm (3.5") diameter. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 100 ER037P 10
Lens cleaning tissue, 9.5 x 13.5cm sheets. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Pk 50 ER15901P 1
Microscope immersion oil, 50ml  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER09209L 2
Slides microscope 7.5 x 2.5cm (3 x 1"), 1.0/1.2mm, glass, ground edges.  . . . .  Pk 100
Specimen container 30ml, glass with label, universal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER05803P 100
Specimen container 30ml, stools, plastic, with spoon  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   ER05802P 50

Potassium Iodide RECTAPUR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  250g ER06306S 2
DURBIN MEDICAL SUPPLY CATALOGUE Laboratory EquipmEnt  and SuppLiES
   Pack Order code No.
Size/Qty.  in kit
7.6.3 rHC 05C laboratory room Kit (Chemical items) continued
Sodium cyanide, AnalaR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1Kg ER637S 1
Hazard - Highly toxic OGEL export licence required - DTI.
Spirit industrial methyl. GPR, 2.5L 90% w/w total alcohols 64 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .    ER458S 9
OP Hazard - Flammable liquid.
Stain Carbol Fuchsin Ziehl Neilsen Hazard - Flammable liquid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  500ml ER06301P 2
Stain Crystal Violet . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  100g ER06303P 1
Stain Field A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25g ER064P 2
Stain Field B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25g ER06402P 2
Stain Giemsa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25g ER06403P 2
Stain Iodine Resublimed 99.5% GRG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  50g ER06305P 1
Stain Leishman, Hazard - Flammable liquid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  500ml ER06304L 2
Stain Methylene Blue Alkaline (Loefflers)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  500ml ER06307P 2
‘Gurr’ Staining solution, Hazard - Flammable liquid.
Zinc sulphate, AnalaR  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  500g ER635S 1